7.299

RECOR

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

VISC\12181151.DOC

07-08-1999



1,101085058

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office
Attorney Docket No: VISC112181

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Vanguard International Semiconductor-America	Name: Vanguard International Semiconductor Corporation Address: 123, Park Avenue - 3rd Science-Based Polystial (Park)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Hsinchu Country: Taiwan R.O.C
★ Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Security Agreement Change of Name	
OtherExecution date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No(s) 09/266,006	B. Patent No(s). n/a
Additional num	nbers attached? Yes 🗷 No
If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Lawrence E. Lycke, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$\u00e40.00
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR	Check No. 106793 in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.
JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 682-8100	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any feet under 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.16, 1.17 and 1.18 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. This authorization also hereby includes a request for any extensions of time of the appropriate length required upon the filing of any reply during the entire prosecution of this application.
DO No	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	1 6/1
Lawrence E. Lycke	avena Tune 28, 1999
Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 38,540	/Signature Date
	tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
8/1999 HTHAI1 00000027 09266006	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vanguard International Semiconductor-America, a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 3469 North First Street, San Jose, California 95134 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/266,006, filed March 12, 1999, entitled ON CHIP GENERATED SUPPLY VOLTAGE REGULATOR WITH POWER-UP MODE; and

AND, WHEREAS, Vanguard International Semiconductor Corporation, A Taiwanese corporation, having a principal place of business at 123, Park Avenue - 3rd, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. 30077 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

F		puny & ceo	MAG CE			24
	Executed at	San Jose	(city)(& Oifornia	(state), this	73'
day of	Vine	, 19 <u>_</u> 99			2	

VANGUARD INTERNATIONAL SEMICONDUCTOR-AMERICA

By: William Saperster in Title: Managing O. Vester

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
ss
COUNTY OF Santa Clara)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that (name) William A, Sefetske (title) Managing of Vanguard International Semiconductor-America is the person

-1-

who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: June 24, 1999

(Seal or stamp)

Signature

Notary Public

My appointment expires _

May 29 2003

LEL:svp



Des attached loose Certificate

State of Colones	
Son to Col	
County of	To so o
On Date 94 1930 before	ore me Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared William	an A Sapenstein, Name(s) of Signer(s)
☐ personally known to me – OR – ☐ prove MARIA R. SILVA	whose name(s) (s) and subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (he)she/they executed the same in his/high authorized capacity(ibs), and that by his/high signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
Commission # 1222274 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County	executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expires May 29, 2003	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary Public
	— OPTIONAL —
	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent and reattachment of this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document:	ignment Regulator with Power
Document Date: (5) Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages: 2
Document Date: (Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages: 2
Document Date: (5) Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: (5) Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	Number of Pages: 2 mu d
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	Number of Pages: Z Number of Pages: Z Signer's Name:
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer	Number of Pages: 2 Number of Pages: 2 Individual Corporate Officer
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General	Number of Pages: 2 Number
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Number of Pages: 2 Number of Pages: 3 Number
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages: Number of P
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Officer Top of to	Number of Pages: Z Number of Pages: Number
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages: Signer's Name:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Officer Top of to	Number of Pages: Z Number of Pages: Number
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Officer Top of to	Number of Pages: Z Number of Pages: Number

PATENT REEL: 010067 FRAME: 0144